DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	08-AFC-09C
Project Title:	Palmdale Energy Project (Formerly Palmdale Hybrid Power Plant) - Compliance
TN #:	211503
Document Title:	Palmdale Energy LLC's Status Report 6
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Marie Fleming
Organization:	DayZen LLC
Submitter Role:	Applicant Representative
Submission Date:	5/16/2016 4:57:28 PM
Docketed Date:	5/16/2016

Scott A. Galati

DAYZEN LLC
2501 Capitol Avenue, Suite 201
Sacramento, CA 95816
(916) 441-6574

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Energy Resources
Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:

DOCKET NO. 08-AFC-09C

PALMDALE ENERGY, LLC's STATUS REPORT 6

Petition For Amendment for the PALMDALE ENERGY PROJECT

In accordance with the Committee Scheduling Order dated December 2, 2015, Palmdale Energy, LLC has prepared this Status Report 6 to inform the Committee and to provide recommendations concerning the processing of the Petition For Amendment for the Palmdale Energy Project (PEP). The following summarizes the status of the Commission process since the Committee Status Conference conducted on May 10, 2016.

Revised Preliminary Determination of Compliance

The Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District (District) published its Revised Preliminary Determination of Compliance on May 13, 2016. The District also formally approved the Road Paving Protocol proposed by Palmdale Energy, LLC.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

Palmdale Energy, LLC had a productive meeting with representatives of the Los Angeles County Department of Public Works to discuss the areas of the transmission line that would cross County roadways and therefore would be subject to the requirement for a Franchise Agreement. Additional work on delineating every crossing is underway and Palmdale Energy, LLC will be proposing a condition of certification identifying the specific crossings and the Los Angeles County requirements. The proposed condition of certification will be submitted to Staff in sufficient time for Staff to consider it and incorporate it into its Final Staff Assessment.

Dated: May 16, 2016

Respectfully Submitted,

Scott A. Galati

Sex A.C.

Counsel to Palmdale Energy LLC